Electronic Service
Manuals

®

This electronic document is provided as a service to our customers.
We do not create the contents of the information contained in this docu-
ment. Should you have detailed questions pertaining to the information
contained in this document, you may contact Michco, or the manufac-
turer which provided the original information in this electronic deliver-
able. Michco’s only partin this electronic deliverable was the electronic
assembly process. By providing this manual on line we are not guaran-
teeing parts availability.

You may contact Michco through the following methods:
Phone (517) 484-9312 or (800) 331-3339
2011 N. High St. -- Lansing, Michigan -- 48906
Fax: (517) 484-9836
Email: CustServe@Michco.com
Web site: www.Michco.Com
Parts Web site: www.FloorMachineParts.Com

Order Parts on Line at:
www.FloorMachineParts.Com

Directly to Parts & Service:
By Email: Shop@Michco.com
By Fax: (517) 702-2041
By Voice: Use numbers above.

Serving the Cleaning Industry Since 1922

Notice: All copyrighted material remains property of original owners, all trademarks are property of respective owners.
Manuals are subject to Manufacturer’s reproduction limitations. Originals or reproductions were provided by manufacturers
through a request. We make no warranty as to the correctness of information provided in this document and you assume
all risk. By placing these manuals on line we are not declaring our corporation to be an manufacturer authorized dealer or
provider, please check our web site for authorized manufacturers we represent.



IPC Gansow

Spare Parts List

IPC EAGLE

Ref: LPTB02532

Model: CT70 BT70+CB GR/VE USA




Table: VACUUM CLEANER

Progressive Number: 1

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0001 MPVR05259 TUBE SCARICO 1,00 06/2007 -
0001 TBFX00244 TUBE D 34 L200MM 1,00 06/2007 -
0002 LAFN06363 FLANGE ___ ASPIRATORE 1,00 -
0003 MPVR05103 SOUND-PROOFING ASPIRATORE 1,00 -
0005 MPVR04724 FLANGE ___INNYLON 1,00 -
0006 MEVR05200 CARBON __MOTORE ASP.AMET.116599-13 2,00 -
0006 MOCC00253 MOTOR ASPIR BIST .24V 1,00 11/2008 -
0006 MOCC00349 MOTOR VACUUM 2 STAGES 24V 1,00 11/2008 -
0007 GUG000272 GASKET ___VACUUM MOTOR CT 1,00 -
0008 FSVR00099 CLAMP FERMATUBO 1,00 -
0009 VTVT00813 SCREW M _4X 8 TCB-TC UNI 8112 1,00 -
0010 VTRS13945 WASHER _ D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 2,00 -
0011 VTRS15144 WASHER __D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 2,00 -
0012 VTVT15143 SCREW___TE 6X16_UNI5739 2,00 -
0013 FSVR00118 CLAMP D.94 1,00 05/2007 -
0013 FSVR00500 CLAMP 80-100 INOX 1,00 04/2007 -
0014 TBFX00268 SUCTION HOSE__ D80 L=80MM 1,00 04/2007 -
0014 TBFX00312 TUBE ASPIRAZIONE 1,00 05/2007 -

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 1




Table: PACKING

Progressive Number:

1

4
\
_

Gy

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0002 MICT00196 BOX 1,00 -
0004 VTVT00043 SCREW____ AUTOF.LEGNO 4,5X25 TS BR 9,00 -
0005 MIVR00137 CLAMP RUOTA POSTERIORE X IMBAL. 1,00 -
0006 GUGO00009 MOUSSE 0,05 -
0007 MIBA00054 PALLET ___ Scrubber 40/62B/BF/A 1,00 -
0008 MIVR00135 CLAMP RUOTA POSTERIORE X IMBAL. 2,00 -
Selected Part: LPTB02532 Page: 1

Date: 28/01/2014




Table: HEAD

Progressive Number: 1

)

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0001 VTVT15143 SCREW ____TE 6X16 UNI5739 4,00 -
0002 VTDD13942 NUT M_6 UNI 5587 INX 4,00 -
0003 VTRS15144 WASHER ___D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 18,00 -
0004 MOCC00315 MOTOR MRP6 1/10 210G/ 24V W300 2,00 06/2008 -
0004 MOCC00328 MOTOR GEARBOX BRUSH 24V 380W 2,00 06/2008 -
0004 MOCC00344 BRUSH - 4,00 -
0005 VTVR21944 KEY 6X6X30 2,00 -
0006 VTVT00775 SCREW __ TCEI M 8X40 ZC.BK UNI5931 2,00 06/2009 -
0006 VTVT06241 SCREW __ 8X40 2,00 06/2009 -
0007 LAFN03915 BUSHING __NUOVO RUOTINO STRONG 2,00 -
0008 MPVR05290 ROLLER ___ PARACOLPI 2,00 04/2008 -
0008 RTRT43370 CASTER __D.100 2V. 2,00 04/2008 -
0009 VTRS13947 WASHER __D.8 INX UNI 6592 4,00 -
0010 VTDD15521 NUT M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588 2,00 -
0011 LAFN06723 PLATE - 1,00 07/2011 03/2012 -
0011 LAFN07949 HEAD 70 1,00 03/2012 -
0011 LAFN09088 HEAD 70 1,00 07/2011 -
0012 VTDD01695 NUT M 8 INX 2,00 -
0013 VTVT15906 SCREW ___TE 6X 12 A2 UNI5739 14,00 -
0014 VTVT21887 SCREW ___TCB-TC 4X10_8112 2,00 -
0015 MLML00230 SPRING ___ANTISGANCIO 70 X FLANGIA 2,00 09/2007 -
0015 MLML00231 SPRING __ANTISGANCIO 85 X FLANGIA 2,00 09/2007 06/2012 -
0015 MLML00328 SPRING - 2,00 06/2012 -
0016 MFVR00212 DRIVE DISK 2,00 -
0017 MPVR35582 RUBBER __ LAV. 8,00 -
0020 VTDD15518 NUT M 6 INX 9,00 -
0021 VTRS13945 WASHER __D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 22,00 -
0022 VTRS13946 WASHER _ D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593 2,00 -
0023 VTRS15146 WASHER ___D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 2,00 -
0024 VTVT13938 SCREW____TE 8X20 UNI5739 INX 2,00 -
0025 LAFN07236 DISTRIBUTOR 70 1,00 -
0027 VTDD00175 NUT M.6 TONDO FILET.4 PUNTE 8,00 -
0028 MPVR04746 FLAP 355X63 sp.4 2,00 03/2012 -
0028 MPVR05534 FLAP 1,00 03/2012 -
0029 MPVR05207 SHEET METAL PA.FLAP 2,00 03/2012 -
0029 MPVR05535 FLAP PRESS 1,00 03/2012 -
0030 VTVT15143 SCREW ___TE 6X16 UNI5739 8,00 -
0031 VTVT00392 SCREW. M6x35 UNI5739 inox 5,00 -
0032 MPVR05232 BUMPER - 1,00 03/2012 -

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 1




Table: HEAD

Progressive Number: 1

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0032 MPVR06224 BUMPER 1,00 03/2012 -
0033 MPVR05270 FLAP DX 1,00 03/2012
0034 MPVR05269 FLAP FLAP 1,00 03/2012

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 2




Table: TRACTION MOTOR

Progressive Number: 1

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0001 VTVT15916 SCREW ___TE M 8X 16 UNI 5739 A2 2,00 -
0002 VTRS13946 WASHER _ D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593 2,00 -
0003 RTRT00524 WHEEL - 2,00 05/2010 -
0003 RTRT00529 WHEEL D200 2,00 05/2010 06/2012 -
0003 RTRT00546 WHEEL D.200 2,00 06/2012 -
0004 VTAE06193 CIRCLIP___D. 20 UNI 7435 2,00 -
0005 CUVR00083 BEARING 6004 2RSH_SKF 2,00 09/2011 04/2013 -
0005 CUVR00190 BEARING _ 6004 2,00 04/2013 -
0005 CUVR19846 BALL BEARING 6004 2RS1 2,00 09/2011 -
0006 VTVT00876 SCREW __ TCEIM.8-16 3,00 -
0007 VTRS15146 WASHER ___D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 3,00 -
0008 LAFNO07811 SUPPORT __- 1,00 -
0009 MOCC00022 CARBON __ X MOT.COD.MOCC86902 2,00 -
0009 MOCC00373 MOTOR - 1,00 10/2010 -
0009 MOCC00395 MOTOR TRACTION 24V 200W 150G 1,00 10/2010 -
0010 VTRS13947 WASHER __ D.8 _INX UNI 6592 4,00 -
0011 VTDD01695 NUT M 8 INX 4,00 -
0012 LAFN07813 SUPPORT __- 1,00 -
0013 VTVT15916 SCREW ___TE M 8X 16 UNI 5739 A2 4,00 -
0014 VTRS13947 WASHER __ D.8 _INX UNI 6592 4,00 -
0015 VTVR00566 KEY 6X10X40 2,00 06/2012 -
0015 VTVR33668 KEY 6x 6x40 UNI 6604A 2,00 06/2012 -
0016 VTVT00717 SCREW ___ TCEIM.6-16 2,00 -
0017 VTRS15144 WASHER _ D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 2,00 -
0018 VTRS15144 WASHER __D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 2,00 -
0019 VTVT15143 SCREW___TE 6X16_UNI5739 8,00 07/2012 -
0020 VTRS00245 WASHER ___D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 8,00 07/2012 -
0021 VTDD01694 NUT M6 INOX 8,00 07/2012 -
0022 LAFN07951 BRACKET __CT40-90 1,00 07/2012 -
0023 MPVR06230 FLAP CT40 CT70-90 1,00 07/2012 -
0024 VTRS13945 WASHER __D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 4,00 07/2012 -

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 2




Table: FRAME

Progressive Number:

\ 1/
®C@

@3
o Validity: )
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 LAFN06391 BUSHING __PARALLELOGRAMMA 6,00 -
0002 VTVT24212 SCREW____TE M 12X100 UNI 5737 INOX 1,00 -
0003 LAFN04190 BUSHING __ PARALLELOGR.TEST.GR. 2,00 -
0004 LAFN07593 BRACKET __LIFTING BRUSH HEAD 1,00 -
0005 LAFN07602 LEVER - 1,00 06/2013 -
0005 LAFN09270 PEDALE - 1,00 07/2013 -
0006 RCDS34717 BUSHING __D. 9x12X 8.3 2,00 -
0007 MPVR04734 BLOCK ___ TERGI 1,00 -
0008 LAFN09006 PIN - 1,00 -
0009 LAFN51068 __ #8479.90.9498 BUSHING __ LEVA POSTER. 1,00 -
0010 VTRS13946 WASHER __D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593 6,00 -
0011 VTVT00161 SCREW __TE M6X20 1,00 -
0012 LAFN10124 PLATE 1,00 -
0013 VTDD01695 NUT M 8 INX 8,00 -
0014 LAFN07606 BASE - 1,00 -
0015 RTRT00395 WHEEL CASTOR D.80X25 PU 1,00 08/2012 -
0015 RTRT00518 WHEEL CASTOR D.80X30 1,00 08/2012 -
0016 LAFN05853 LEVER ARM___SOLLEVAMENTO TERGI 2,00 -
0017 MLML34726 SPRING ___TRE350N 1,00 -
0018 VTDD15521 NUT M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588 2,00 -
0019 LAFN03840 BUSHING 1,00 -
0020 VTVT15917 SCREW____TE M 8X50 INOX A2 UNI 1,00 -
0021 VTVT15907 SCREW ___TE 8X25 UNI5739 INX 3,00 -
0023 VTRS00274 WASHER ___NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2_UNI 1,00 -
0026 MLML00303 SPRING ___REGISTRAZIONE FLAP 1,00 -
0027 LAFN07563 ARM - 1,00 -
0028 LAFN06389 ARM PARALLELOGRAMMA 1,00 -
0029 MPVR75799 FOOT 20x9 M 6x18 1,00 -
0030 VTVR00215 CARRYNG BAG 1,00 -
0031 VTVT00410 SCREW ___TE M8x35 UNI5739 INOX 1,00 -
0032 LAFN07560 PLATE - 1,00 -
0033 MPVR05186 COVER - 1,00 -
0035 VTDD00176 NUT M.12 INOX A2 BASSO AUTOB. 1,00 -
0037 VTRS13947 WASHER __ D.8 _INX UNI 6592 4,00 -
0038 VTVT00429 SCREW ___TE M 8X 40 INX UNI 5737 1,00 -
0040 VTDD01694 NUT M6 INOX 5,00 -
0041 VTRS00245 WASHER __D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 1,00 -
0043 VTVT01683 SCREW____TE 6X40 4,00 -
0045 VTVT01684 SCREW __ TE 6X45 1,00 -

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 2




Table: FRAME

Progressive Number: 1

| N\

Validity:

Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0046 LAFN06898 SPACER _ 6.8h15 1,00 -
0047 VTVT13937 SCREW____TE M 8X 30 INX UNI 5739 2,00

0048 LAFN08999 BRACKET 1,00

0049 VTVT13938 SCREW____TE 8X20 UNI5739 INX 1,00

0050 VTRS13945 WASHER __D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 1,00

0076 VTVT00224 SCREW. 1,00

0077 LAFN06860 BRACKET ___CT70 1,00

0078 VTDD01695 NUT M 8 INX 1,00

0079 VTRS15146 WASHER __D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 1,00 03/2013

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 3




Table: FLOOR WIPER Progressive Number: 1
o Validity: )

Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 LAFN09302 CLOSURE - 2,00 09/2013 -
0002 MPVR49229 BUSHING __ SHK 2,00 -
0003 MPVR05290 ROLLER __ PARACOLPI 2,00 -
0004 GUG000164 GASKET 2,00 -
0005 LAFN04100 SPACER __PER RUOTINO PARACOLPI 2,00 -
0006 MPVR06003 KNOB AISI 304 2,00 03/2013 -
0006 MPVRO06004 KNOB AISI 304 2,00 03/2013 -
0008 VTRS00245 WASHER _D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 2,00 -
0009 LAFN09074 PLATE - 1,00 -
0010 GUVR00303 GASKET __- 1,00 -
0011 GUVR00302 GASKET __- 1,00 -
0012 LAFN09301 SOCKET __- 2,00 09/2013 -
0014 LAFN08952 BRACKET - 1,00 09/2013 -
0014 LAFN09284 SHEET METAL PA- 1,00 09/2013 -
0015 LAFN08953 BRACKET - 1,00 09/2013 -
0015 LAFN09285 SHEET METAL PA- 1,00 09/2013 -
0016 MPVRO05804 RUBBER ___FRONT SQUEEGEE L PU 1,00 -
0017 VTRS16937 WASHER __ 6x24 INOX UNI 6593 2,00 -
0018 KTRI02049 BODY SQUEEGEE PRESSOFUSO "L" 1,00 -
0019 VTVT00841 SCREW____TE M _6X65 UNI 5739 INX 2,00 -
0020 VTVT15515 SCREW___TE M 6X 50 INOX A2 2,00 -
0021 MPVR05898 CLOSURE __ L 2,00 -
0022 MPVR05806 RUBBER ___REAR SQUEEGEE L PU 1,00 -
0023 LAFN08954 BRACKET - 1,00 09/2013 -
0023 LAFN09286 SHEET METAL PA- 1,00 09/2013 -
0024 LAFN08955 BRACKET - 1,00 09/2013 -
0024 LAFN09287 SHEET METAL PA- 1,00 09/2013 -
0025 LAFN09015 PLATE - 1,00 -
0026 VTVR00565 INSERT _- 2,00 -
0027 VTDD00210 NUT M 3 INOX 8,00 09/2013 -
0028 VTVT01070 SCREW____TSTC M3x8 8,00 09/2013 -

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 3




Table: TANK

Progressive Number: 1

EXTERNALV@

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0001 MPVR04051 TANK CAP 1,00 -
0002 MPVR49942 LEVER SHK PP 1,00 -
0003 VTDD15518 NUT M 6 INX 4,00 -
0004 TBFX00358 TUBE PU CT40/70/90 1,00 -
0005 LAFN05865 PLATE COPRILEVA CONSENSO 1,00 -
0007 MPVR46988 CLIP LAV. SHK 1,00 -
0008 VTVT00651 SCREW ____TBEI M. 5x16 INOX 4,00 -
0009 VTVT15906 SCREW ___TE 6X 12 A2 UNI5739 2,00 -
0010 VTVT15143 SCREW ___TE 6X16 UNI5739 3,00 -
0012 LAFN03626 SPACER 2,00 -
0013 CMCV00464 CABLE SOLLEVAMENTO TERGI 1,00 -
0014 LAFN06849 HANDLE 1,00 -
0015 MLML00203 SPRING 1,00 -
0016 VTRS00251 WASHER 1,00 -
0017 VTVT00800 SCREW ___TC4Xx122zN 1,00 -
0018 VTVT21096 SCREW ___TE M 4X 10 INX 2,00 -
0019 LAFN05870 BRACKET __LEVA SOLLEVAM. SQUEEGEE 1,00 -
0021 VTRS13947 WASHER 2,00 -
0022 LAFN05861 LEVER CONSENSO SPAZZOLE 1,00 -
0025 MPVR05215 KNOB - 2,00 -
0026 GUG000263 GASKET __CIRCOLARE TAPPO 1,00 -
0027 FTDP00133 FILTER 1,00 -
0032 VTVT01139 SCREW ___TE M.4-25 2,00 -
0033 VTRS00515 WASHER 2,00 -
0034 VTRS00274 WASHER ___NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2 UNI 4,00 -
0035 GUG000417 GASKET __ SCATOLA ASPIRAZIONE 1,00 -
0036 MPVR05482 BOX - 1,00 -
0037 VTDD15925 NUT M 4 INX 2,00 -
0038 GUG000418 GASKET ___CONDOTTO ASPIRAZIONE 1,00 -
0040 GUG000245 GASKET 1,00 -
0042 FSVR43136 CLAMP D. 35-40 DF. 1,00 -
0046 TBFX00353 TUBE PU CT70-CT90 1,00 -
0047 VTDD01693 NUT M 5 INX 2,00 -
0048 VTRS00516 WASHER 2,00 -
0049 VTVR01038 WASHER 1,00 -
0050 MPVR05596 PROTECTION 1,00 -
0051 VTVT01150 SCREW ___ 4x10 1,00 -
0052 VTVT07725 SCREW____TE 5X16_UNI5739 INX 2,00 -
0053 LAFN07631 BRACKET 1,00 -

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 3




Progressive Number: 1

Table: TANK

/wﬂ ©Oe
mwa.....\..,

e

@ -
& =
@ OSE
/ e ,/,10 @
/ Jﬁ% o
\ 1Y C
?N,N,.. 4 ,,Wvu/zsu 9/\) u
N —
,/. /
1

EXTERNAL PA

Validity:
Y To

From

Qty

Description

CLAMP

Customer Part N.

Ref. K Part N.

Price

1,00

FSVR00248

0056

Page: 4

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Date: 28/01/2014



Table: FRAME

Progressive Number: 1

g

{H (e

7
Ne

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0001 LAFN06391 BUSHING __PARALLELOGRAMMA 6,00 -
0002 VTVT00285 SCREW ___TE M12X110 1,00 -
0003 LAFN04190 BUSHING __ PARALLELOGR.TEST.GR. 2,00 -
0004 LAFN07593 BRACKET __LIFTING BRUSH HEAD 1,00 -
0005 LAFN09270 PEDALE 1,00 -
0006 RCDS34717 BUSHING __D. 9X12X 8.3 2,00 -
0007 MFVR00226 SUPPORT ___SQUEEGEE 1,00 -
0008 LAFN09006 PIN - 1,00 -
0009 LAFN51068 __ #8479.90.9498 BUSHING __LEVA POSTER. 1,00 -
0010 VTRS13946 WASHER _ D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593 6,00 -
0011 VTVT00161 SCREW ___TE M6X20 1,00 -
0012 LAFN10124 PLATE 1,00 -
0013 VTDD01695 NUT M 8 INX 8,00 -
0014 LAFN07606 BASE - 1,00 -
0015 RTRT00395 WHEEL CASTOR D.80X25 PU 1,00 -
0016 VTDD15521 NUT M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588 1,00 -
0017 MLML34726 SPRING ___TRE350N 1,00 -
0018 VTRS00245 WASHER _D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 1,00 -
0019 LAFN03840 BUSHING 1,00 -
0020 VTVT15917 SCREW____TE M 8X50 INOX A2 UNI 1,00 -
0021 VTVT15907 SCREW ___TE 8X25 UNI5739 INX 3,00 -
0023 VTRS00274 WASHER ___NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2_UNI 1,00 -
0026 MLML00303 SPRING ___REGISTRAZIONE FLAP 1,00 -
0027 LAFN07563 ARM - 1,00 -
0028 LAFN06389 ARM PARALLELOGRAMMA 1,00 -
0029 MPVR75799 FOOT 20x9 M 6x18 1,00 -
0030 VTVR00215 CARRYNG BAG 1,00 -
0031 VTDD01694 NUT M6 INOX 1,00 -
0032 VTRS13947 WASHER __D.8 INX UNI 6592 1,00 -
0033 MPVR05186 COVER - 1,00 -
0034 VTRS15978 WASHER ___D.12X24 UNI 6592 INX 1,00 -
0035 VTDD00176 NUT M.12 INOX A2 BASSO AUTOB. 1,00 -
0037 VTRS13947 WASHER __D.8 INX UNI 6592 4,00 -
0038 VTVT00429 SCREW____TE M _8X 40 INX UNI 5737 1,00 -
0040 VTDD01694 NUT M6 INOX 5,00 -
0041 VTRS00245 WASHER _D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 1,00 -
0043 VTVT15371 SCREW ___TE M 8X45 INOX A2 UNI 1,00 -
0045 VTRS00245 WASHER __D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 1,00 -
0046 VTDD15521 NUT M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588 1,00 -

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 4




Table: FRAME

Progressive Number: 1

DT

=H M0

A\

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0047 VTVT13937 SCREW ___TE M 8X 30 INX UNI 5739 2,00 -
0050 VTRS09142 WASHER __ D.12 X 36 1,00 -
0052 VTVT13937 SCREW ___TE M 8X 30 INX UNI 5739 1,00 -
0053 VTDD01695 NUT M 8 INX 1,00 -
0054 MLML00338 SPRING - 1,00 -
0055 VTRS13945 WASHER _ D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 1,00 -
0056 VTDD01694 NUT M6 INOX 1,00 -
0057 VTDD00053 NUT M6 INOX UNI5589 2,00 -
0058 LAFN09231 BRACKET __M6X11X29 1,00 -
0060 VTVT01008 SCREW __ 6X110 1,00 -
0061 VTVT01009 SCREW __ 8X60 1,00 -
0062 MFVR00227 SUPPORT ___SQUEEGEE 1,00 -
0063 VTRS00274 WASHER ___NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2 UNI 1,00 -
0064 MPVR06069 WASHER __15X40 1,00 -
0065 VTRS09142 WASHER __ D.12 X 36 1,00 -
0076 VTVT00224 SCREW. 1,00 -
0077 LAFN06860 BRACKET ___CT70 1,00 -
0078 VTDD01695 NUT M 8 INX 1,00 -
0079 VTRS15146 WASHER __D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 1,00 -

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 5




Table: SOLENOID VALVE

Progressive Number: 1

K @
TxE oL T w
N 5 <& &5 N
~ D o P
i S 7 /r
o~ L7 |
b s SN » < i
PAONNINY ~ e 27 ~
lk:‘i{*/\\\\\\ s A\\\\f-s x\i:s'fﬁﬂf;‘b// ;&g\\ li: P //
§§ RESES o \‘\\\QL 4'/' f//ﬁ\\\;‘ éy
Sx ‘\‘\\\a [ >a U=
RN N I SR T |
AN etz >4
S ~ d & S e ”
T 'g:\\\ NV 4 NS N
SO 7S P
%:ﬂ;'{:/"
o Validity: )
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 TBFX48011 TUBE FLEX D.12X3 ARMORV.PVC TR 0,71 -
0002 FSVR00428 CLAMP D. 12-20 4,00 —
0004 VTRS00515 WASHER __D.4INX 2,00 -
0005 MEEV00036 SOLENOID VALVE HOLE 8mm CLEANTIME 1,00 -
0010 MPVR05221 FILTER ___COMPLETO 1,00 02/2013 -
0010 MPVR06303 FILTER ___ CT40-70-90 1,00 02/2013 -
0011 LAFN07783 CONNECTOR _- 1,00 -
0012 VTRS00567 WASHER __1/2 2,00 -
0017 TBFX48011 TUBE FLEX D.12X3 ARMORV.PVC TR 0,17 -
0019 VTVT01158 SCREW M4x16 2,00 -

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 5




Table: KIT Progressive Number: 1

(=]

X

o Validity: )

Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 MPVR05280 CLIP M25 1,00 -
0002 VTVT19236 SCREW ___TCEI 5X20 UNI 5931 1,00 -
0003 VTVT01327 SCREW __ TCEI5X25_UNI5931 1,00 -
0004 RCVR00353 CAP 1/2'G X ELETTROV. ACL 1,00 -
0005 GUG000268 GASKET _D.21 SP.3 GOMMA 1,00 -
0006 RCVR00590 CONNECTOR__1/2 M RESCA 15 1,00 -
0008 FSVR00428 CLAMP___ D.12-20 4,00 -
0016 TBBP00435 TUBE D.16 1,00 -
0017 RCVR00767 CONNECTOR 1,00 -

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 5




Table: ELEC. DIAGRAM 1 Progressive Number: 1

o R Lm
L4V E £ F 153—3 km
® ez A
E ‘C;“‘
< e KOS| B iz Bl
2 VICLA
K im K 1m K 1m H_T1H mm@
£
N El és d © T T I i A b %
[%E:]Bm [+ IEE Z*u* . ; E E o & cu %mz o3 Tm
: E K 1m 0 25m * * I K1y KRy KB/ kDAY
« D 10m o \[/qz o3 =2
M 1K 1m
=|ow Ao
= . ME] e FU"E] 5 _; & _; . ele
M E - /. 5 35 E
2 : Zv s Zn 5 M 2 e S\ © ©
e R o El 1 = 2ol e
— R B 05m = s £ O
£ @ 05m = I~ &
 im S o 05m VI 05m 2 g
" Eﬁ e - T 05m N
@ el ® _05m §
“ K 6m £ = i O
= s a . - . - ! [
v Hh B ke || - SR e ot e L K05 3 %
w o)arg 6 ) Bl ‘@E‘L,| Qlele) |CISIOIIOIOIRIOIOIC] E
18 %55 E
= A o tm Mecs CONRL PAGL E0RD - FIEDS (25719 U o 3 E, é
e o “ ( R 25m &
= g ¢ c ® e} o)
£ 13 o g E
< B - M
= ® & 6m
&K 6m
® 05m
& g § &
+0V X =2 = -1
w &
FLOO01S8 1
o Validity: )
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
EV1 MEEV00036 SOLENOID VALVE HOLE 8mm CLEANTIME 1,00 --
FO1 MEVR02061 FUSE 80A 1,00 --
F02 MEVR02060 FUSE 40A 1,00 --
F03 MEVR02061 FUSE 80A 1,00 --
F04 MEVR02060 FUSE 40A 1,00 --
F05 MEVR01428 FUSE A LAMA 2 A. UNIVAL 1,00 --

Date: 28/01/2014 Selected Part: LPTB02532 Page: 5




Table: ELEC. DIAGRAM 2 Progressive Number:

G CCHPOENTS

FOL | FUEE- BRLEH HOTRS (0 ) FLRTBLE SPAZALE FUBEA (0 ) ML | CONECTOR- BATIERY RCBITME MORSETTO BATIERIA FOSTTTVO

F | FEE-WALMMITR (D A) FUSIBILE APTRATCFE FOTENA (4D A) Mp | CINECTR- BATTERY NEATIE MRETTO BATTERIA NEGATIVO

FOB | FLEE-TRACTION MOTURS (60 A FLSIEILE MITCFE TRAZICNE (20 ) Cl | CONECTR- BRBHHOTR 1 (O, MOTCRE SPAZZLA -1

M4 | AEERBESREAE (DN FUSIBILE SACID PAZZLE (4D A) @ | COMECTR- THRMIC SH. BRLH MOTER 1 TN, TERMIOA MOTCRE SPAZZLA L

F6 | FLEE-CONL PAEL 2 ) FLBIBILE FLACTA (2 A) (3| CONEDTR- FRUHIMITR 2 (N MOTCRE PAZZLA 2

R | RELA- EREHIOTORS TR PAALE ¢ | CNECTR THRMC 9. BREH MTR 2 (O, TERMICA MOTCRE. SPAZZLLA -2

P | RELAF AWM MOTR FLE' APITATCRE (5 | CONECTR- VALIM MOTR (. MOTCRE APTRAZIDE

RO | RELAY- TRCTION MITR RALE' MOTRE TRAZIOE 06 | COMECTCR- "CHEM DCEE" ADESHRY W OB

RA | RLA- BRLH FLEAE FELE' SACI) PATIUE 0 | ONETR HRT UIHRCTIN 10TR COW, TERVICA MOTCFE. TRAZIOE

B | BECROWE ELETIROALA ATLA (B | CNECTR- FRESURE BOKD (I, POSTTIVO S(HET FRESSINE

KL | R KEY CHIAE AWIAENTD (3 | OOWECTR- BATIERY RECHIREE SHFETY TN SIFLREZZA RIDRICA BATIREE

KL | T HAD LEVR INTERRUTTCRE LEVA TRZICE CI0 | CONECTR- BV ALECTROME (I, E.V. HBO DA SCHIW BLETIRENICA

KR | SHITCH REVERY TAK LEVL QA0 [DALD TRFOPBD N0 CHl | ONETR HNOLBER (. LEVA TRAZIOE

KB | SITCH SCLUTION TA LEL (MIN) LIVLLO MDD SERBATOI0 N.0) Cl2 | COMECTOR- RECOVRY TAK LEVEL 040 (W, LDLLO TRFO PO

KA | SUITCH FORURD / FRURD INTEFRUITCRE MRCIA AVATT DNIETRD CI3 | COVECTOR- SILUTION TAXC LRVEL € MIN) (OW. LDLLO MDD

KB | SHITOH BATIERY REHIREE SHETY MICRO SILREZZA RIDARICA BATTERE C4 | CVECTR- FORURD / FEWRD (TN, SELETICRE MRCTA

MA | MR- BRUH L MOICRE SPAZZLLA -1 C5 | OWETR- ETERML BATT (HRER COW. MICRO C.B. ESTERD

MB | MOTR- B2 VOICRE PATILA 2 (6 | COWECTR- TRACTIONMOTR (W, MICRE TRAZIOE

12| MR- VUM MOICFE APTRATIRE CI7 | COWECTIR- TRACTION POTR (0. MOTCRE TRAZIOE

1B | MOTR- TRCTION MIIGE TRAZIOE CI9 | ONECTR- BATIERY FECHIREE SPIM. AERSIN RICRICA BATIERE

TA | TRE SITH EREHMTR 1 TRICA MITCRE SPAZALA -1 | RIGTRIV 8 OPICCROA OON CCCHRLLD 8

TB | THRMC SITCH BRLEH MR 2 TERICA MITCRE SPAZALA -2 (N | CONECTCR- CENTRCL PAEL BORD (CNN. 1 DA PLACTA

T | THRIC MITCH TRCTION HOTER TERCA MITCFE TRAZINE 00 | CNECTR- CONIRL PHEL BWD (DN, 2 SHDA FLACTA

OB | CWECTCR- OONIRIL PAEL BWD (I, 3 SHDA FLACIA
W | CNECTR- ONRL PAEL BHD (ENN. 4 SHDA FLACIA
FLOO0182R 1
o Validity: )

Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
EV1 MEEV00036 SOLENOID VALVE HOLE 8mm CLEANTIME 1,00 -
Fo1 MEVR02061 FUSE 80A 1,00 —
F02 MEVR02060 FUSE 40A 1,00 -
F03 MEVR02061 FUSE 80A 1,00 —
F04 MEVR02060 FUSE 40A 1,00 -
F05 MEVR01428 FUSE A LAMA 2 A UNIVAL 1,00 -

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 5




Table: WATER TANK

Progressive Number:

1

EXTERNAL PART

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0001 GUG000267 GASKET __FILTRO 1,00 -
0002 FTAC00040 FILTER - 1,00 -
0003 LAFN07800 SHEET METAL PA- 2,00 -
0004 MPVR48695 PIN SHK.BK 2,00 -
0006 MPVR08003 CAP 1,00 -
0007 LAFN06489 PLATE 1,00 -
0008 VTRS15144 WASHER ___D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 1,00 -
0009 VTVT01303 SCREW___TE M6-10 INOX 1,00 -
0010 VTVR48693 INSERT __M6D.J9 2,00 -
0012 VTRS13945 WASHER _ D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 2,00 -
0013 VTRS15144 WASHER __D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 2,00 -
0014 VTVT15143 SCREW___TE 6X16_UNI5739 2,00 -
0015 MPVR02933 DUCTLOCK _D.95 2,00 -
0017 VTVT48694 SCREW ___TCBTC5 X12 UNI 9707 12 2,00 -
0019 VTVT15961 SCREW M _5X 16 TCB TC UNI 7687 1,00 -
0020 PMVR02028 RUBBER ___GRUPPO MONTAGGIO 2,00 -
0029 VTVT15916 SCREW ___TE M 8X 16 UNI 5739 A2 4,00 -
0030 VTRS00269 WASHER _ D. 8 DIN 6798-A INX A2 4,00 -
0031 VTRS13947 WASHER __D.8 INX UNI 6592 4,00 -

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 5




Table: ELECTRI.INSTAL.

Progressive Number: 1

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0001 LAFN08989 SUPPORT __- 1,00 -
0002 ETET01717 LABEL - 1,00 -
0003 MEVR01666 KNOB POTENTIOMETER 1,00 -
0004 MECI00402 BUTTON __AFUNGO 1,00 -
0006 VTDD21115 NUT M 3 INOX 2,00 -
0007 VTRS00268 WASHER __ D.3 2,00 -
0008 MECB01329 BOARD BT CT70 H20 - NEW 1,00 04/2013 -
0008 MECE00474 BOARD CT70 EV 1,00 04/2013 -
0009 GUG038417 GASKET ___PANN.COM.EXTREME 1,00 -
0011 VTVT37012 SCREW. M_4X 10 TCB-TC INX 3,00 -
0012 VTRS00515 WASHER __ D.4INX 9,00 -
0013 CHVR00051___ #8479.90.9498 DIASASS.SPANNERPULSANTE FUNGO 1,00 -
0014 VTVT07725 SCREW ___TE 5X16 UNI5739 INX 2,00 -
0015 LAFN05904 PLATE MICRO LEVA 1,00 -
0016 VTRS00516 WASHER __ D.5INX 2,00 -
0017 VTDD01693 NUT M 5 INX 4,00 -
0018 VTRS21116 WASHER __D.3INX 2,00 -
0019 MECI00403 CONTACT _- 1,00 -
0020 MLML34726 SPRING ___TRE350N 1,00 -
0021 VTVT01316 SCREW ___TC+M3-16 2,00 -
0022 MECI36393 MICROSWITCH _TRZ. DRW 1,00 -
0030 VTDD15925 NUT M 4 INX 4,00 -
0031 VTVT00704 SCREW____TE M 4X 16 UNI5739 INOX 6,00 -
0035 RCVR00164 CARRYNG BAG 1,00 -
0036 MECI30499 SWITCH __10A-250VAC 1,00 -
0037 MEVR01975 RUBBER __ DEVIATORE 1,00 -
0041 VTDD01694 NUT M6 INOX 1,00 -
0042 VTRS00245 WASHER _D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 1,00 -
0045 VTVT00722 SCREW 3,00 -
0052 MECI00516 SENSOR__ DI LIVELLO ORIZZONTALE 2,00 -
0054 LAFN35588 BATTERY SUPPORTLAV. BT 1,00 -
0056 MECB01302 WIRING ___CT40-70 BT 1,00 04/2013 -
0056 MECB01334 WIRING ____CT40-55-70 BT 1,00 04/2013 -
0058 MEVR34820 WIRING __B 450 BT 1,00 -
0059 VTVT01676 SCREW ___TSTC UNI 7688 M6X16 1,00 -
0060 MPVR00043 CAP CHIUS.FORO PORTAFUS L 15 1,00 -
0061 MECI00005 RELAY 24V 10/20A 1,00 -
0062 MEVR01707 CONNECTOR _- 1,00 -
0064 VTDD08634 NUT M2 2,00 -

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 5




Table: ELECTRI.INSTAL.

Progressive Number: 1

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0065 FSVR00099 CLAMP FERMATUBO 2,00 -
0068 MECI00334 MICROSWITCH__V4 1,00 -
0069 LAFN06409 SUPPORT __- 1,00 -
0070 VTVT00671 SCREW ___TC- M.2-16 OTTONE 2,00 -
0071 VTVT00872 SCREW TSP+ 2.9X13 AUTOFIL. INOX 1,00 -
0072 VTVT00814 SCREW __TE M.4-25 2,00 -
0073 VTRS15913 WASHER ___D. 4 GROVER A2 UNI1751 2,00 -
0074 MEVR01428 FUSE A LAMA 2 A UNIVAL 1,00 -
0075 MEVR02060 FUSE 40A 1,00 -
0076 MEVR02060 FUSE 40A 1,00 -
0077 MEVR02061 FUSE 80A 1,00 -
0078 METT00085 CONTACTOR __100A 1,00 -
0079 MECEQ0574 BOARD CT40-70-90 1,00 -
0080 MECE00139 RELAY POTENZA 24V 1,00 -

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 6




Table: CRANKCASE

Progressive Number: 1

A | L]
- el .\

Re—=c4

o,

IO

l |
o Validity: )

Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 MPVR05929 TANK SOLUZIONE CT75 1,00 -
0002 MPVR05559 TANK SOLUTION CT70 1,00

0003 MPVR05356 COVER 60/70 1,00

0004 VTRS00516 WASHER __ D. 5 INX 4,00

0005 VTVT15961 SCREW M _5X 16 TCB TC UNI 7687 4,00

0006 SPPV47749 BRUSH NYLON 0.8 D.340 BT 7000 2,00

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 6




Table: TANK

Progressive Number: 1

EXTERNALV@

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0001 MPVR04051 TANK CAP 1,00 -
0002 MPVR49942 LEVER SHK PP 1,00 -
0003 VTDD15518 NUT M 6 INX 4,00 -
0004 TBFX00348 TUBE CT40-70-90 HOSE DRAIN 1,00 04/2013 -
0004 TBFX00358 TUBE PU CT40/70/90 1,00 04/2013 -
0005 LAFN05865 PLATE COPRILEVA CONSENSO 1,00 -
0007 MPVR46988 CLIP LAV. SHK 1,00 -
0008 VTVT00651 SCREW____TBEI M. 5x16 INOX 4,00 -
0009 VTVT15906 SCREW ___TE 6X 12 A2 UNI5739 2,00 -
0010 VTVT15143 SCREW___TE 6X16_UNI5739 3,00 -
0012 LAFN03626 SPACER 2,00 -
0013 CMCV00361 CABLE CABLE LIFTING SQUEEGEE HD 1,00 -
0014 LAFN06849 HANDLE 1,00 -
0015 MLML00203 SPRING 1,00 -
0016 VTRS00251 WASHER 1,00 -
0017 VTVT00800 SCREW ___TC 4X122ZN 1,00 -
0018 VTVT21096 SCREW ___TEM 4X10INX 2,00 -
0019 LAFN05870 BRACKET __LEVA SOLLEVAM. SQUEEGEE 1,00 -
0021 VTRS13947 WASHER 2,00 -
0022 LAFN05861 LEVER CONSENSO SPAZZOLE 1,00 -
0025 MPVR05215 KNOB - 2,00 -
0026 GUG000263 GASKET __CIRCOLARE TAPPO 1,00 -
0027 FTDP00133 FILTER 1,00 -
0032 VTVT01139 SCREW __TE M.4-25 2,00 -
0033 VTRS00515 WASHER 2,00 -
0034 VTRS00274 WASHER ___NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2_UNI 4,00 -
0035 GUGO00417 GASKET ___SCATOLA ASPIRAZIONE 1,00 -
0036 MPVR05482 BOX - 1,00 -
0037 VTDD15925 NUT M 4 INX 2,00 -
0038 GUG000418 GASKET ___CONDOTTO ASPIRAZIONE 1,00 -
0040 GUG000245 GASKET 1,00 -
0042 FSVR43136 CLAMP D. 35-40 DF. 1,00 -
0046 TBFX00353 TUBE PU CT70-CT90 1,00 -
0047 VTDD01693 NUT M 5 INX 2,00 -
0048 VTRS00516 WASHER 2,00 -
0049 VTVR01038 WASHER 1,00 -
0050 MPVR05596 PROTECTION 1,00 -
0051 VTVT01150 SCREW __ 4x10 1,00 -
0052 VTVT07725 SCREW____TE 5X16 UNI5739 INX 2,00 -

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 6




Progressive Number: 1

Table: TANK

EXTERNAL PART

Validity:
Y To

From

Qty

Description
BRACKET
CLAMP

Customer Part N.

Ref. K Part N.

0053
0056

Price

LAFN07631

1,00
1,00

FSVR00248

Page: 7

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Date: 28/01/2014



Table: FLOOR WIPER Progressive Number: 1
o Validity: )

Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 LAFN09302 CLOSURE - 2,00 09/2013 -
0002 MPVR49229 BUSHING __ SHK 2,00 -
0003 MPVR05290 ROLLER __ PARACOLPI 2,00 -
0004 GUG000164 GASKET 2,00 -
0005 LAFN04100 SPACER __PER RUOTINO PARACOLPI 2,00 -
0006 MPVR06003 KNOB AISI 304 2,00 03/2013 -
0006 MPVRO06004 KNOB AISI 304 2,00 03/2013 -
0008 VTRS00245 WASHER _D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 2,00 -
0009 LAFN09074 PLATE - 1,00 -
0010 GUVR00303 GASKET __- 1,00 -
0011 GUVR00302 GASKET __- 1,00 -
0012 LAFN09301 SOCKET __- 2,00 09/2013 -
0014 LAFN08952 BRACKET - 1,00 09/2013 -
0014 LAFN09284 SHEET METAL PA- 1,00 09/2013 -
0015 LAFN08953 BRACKET - 1,00 09/2013 -
0015 LAFN09285 SHEET METAL PA- 1,00 09/2013 -
0016 MPVR08040 BLADE L LATEX 1,00 -
0017 VTRS16937 WASHER __ 6x24 INOX UNI 6593 2,00 -
0018 KTRI02049 BODY SQUEEGEE PRESSOFUSO "L" 1,00 -
0019 VTVT00841 SCREW____TE M _6X65 UNI 5739 INX 2,00 -
0020 VTVT15515 SCREW___TE M 6X 50 INOX A2 2,00 -
0021 MPVR05898 CLOSURE __ L 2,00 -
0022 MPVR08036 BLADE L LATEX 1,00 -
0023 LAFN08954 BRACKET - 1,00 09/2013 -
0023 LAFN09286 SHEET METAL PA- 1,00 09/2013 -
0024 LAFN08955 BRACKET - 1,00 09/2013 -
0024 LAFN09287 SHEET METAL PA- 1,00 09/2013 -
0025 LAFN09015 PLATE - 1,00 -
0026 VTVR00565 INSERT _- 2,00 -
0027 VTDD00210 NUT M 3 INOX 8,00 09/2013 -
0028 VTVT01070 SCREW____TSTC M3x8 8,00 09/2013 -

Date: 28/01/2014

Selected Part: LPTB02532

Page: 7




	CT70 BT70+CB GR/VE USA                  
	VACUUM CLEANER 
	PACKING        
	HEAD           
	Page 1
	Page 2

	TRACTION MOTOR 
	FRAME           To 10/2013
	Page 1
	Page 2

	FLOOR WIPER     To 09/2013
	TANK            From 10/2013
	Page 1
	Page 2

	FRAME           From 10/2013
	Page 1
	Page 2

	SOLENOID VALVE 
	KIT            
	ELEC. DIAGRAM 1
	ELEC. DIAGRAM 2
	WATER TANK     
	ELECTRI.INSTAL.
	Page 1
	Page 2

	CRANKCASE      
	TANK            To 10/2013
	Page 1
	Page 2

	FLOOR WIPER     From 09/2013

